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EXEMPT 2023-24 FRINGE BENEFITS INSERT 

INSURANCE RATES 
(For specific plan details please consult the Summary Plan Document for each plan) 

 
The following are employee per pay contributions for Medical:  Meritain Health, An Aetna Company 

 
 

SEMI‐MONTHLY 24 PAYS 

Annual Salary  Employee (EE)  EE + Child(ren)  EE + Spouse 
EE + Spouse 
+ Child(ren) 

< $30,000  $31.34  $83.29  $117.17  $156.26 

$30,000 ‐ $34,999  $34.33  $91.22  $128.33  $171.14 

$35,000 ‐ $39,999  $38.06  $101.13  $142.28  $189.75 

$40,000 ‐ $44,999  $42.53  $113.03  $159.01  $212.07 

$45,000 ‐ $49,999  $47.01  $124.93  $175.75  $234.40 

$50,000 ‐ $59,999  $55.97  $148.52  $209.23  $279.04 

$60,000 ‐ $69,999  $64.92  $172.52  $242.71  $323.69 

$70,000 ‐ $89,999  $73.87  $196.32  $276.18  $368.33 

$90,000  ‐ $109,999  $78.35  $208.22  $292.92  $390.65 

>= $110,000  $82.83  $220.11  $309.66  $412.98 
 
 
The following are employee per pay contributions for Dental and Vision: 

 

SEMI‐MONTHLY 24 PAYS 

  
     Employee  (EE) 

        EE + Spouse   

       or EE + child 

EE + Spouse 

+ Child(ren) or  

EE + Children 
       DENTAL 

                  United Concordia 
       (Concordia Select) Low Option 

 
        $10.33 

 
$20.95 

 
$34.61 

       DENTAL 
United Concordia  

      (Concordia Choice) High Option 

 
        $11.36 

 
$23.86 

 
$44.45 

 

       VISION 

      Vision Benefits of America 

 
$1.53 

 
$3.56 

 
$5.18 
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Vacation is earned on a monthly basis (vacation allotment for 12 months, July through June, is 23 days). 
Vacation is prorated based on date of hire. 

 

               PRO-RATED VACATION SCHEDULE 

Jul  23 days  Jan  12 days 
Aug  21 days  Feb  10 days 
Sep  19 days  Mar  8 days 
Oct  17 days  Apr  6 days 
Nov  15 days  May  4 days 
Dec  13 days  Jun  2 days 

RETIREMENT 
Defined Contribution Plan for eligible employees is 8%. Dickinson has an EMPLOYER retirement 
contribution match of .50% for eligible employees if employees contribute at least .50% of their own 
funds to retirement. 

 
Tax Deferred Annuity Plan 2023 calendar year limits for employee contributions via payroll 
deduction are $22,500. Employees age 50 and older may contribute an additional $7,500, making the total 
elective  deferral maximum $30,000. 

 
HOLIDAY SCHEDULE 2023 – 2024 

Tuesday, July 4, 2023    Independence Day 
 

Wednesday, November 22, 2023*   Additional Paid Closing Day* 
Thursday, November 23, 2023   Thanksgiving Day 
Friday, November 24, 2023   Friday after Thanksgiving Day 
 

Wednesday, December 20, 2023*   Additional Paid Closing Day* 
Thursday, December 21, 2023*   Additional Paid Closing Day* 
Friday, December 22, 2023*    Additional Paid Closing Day* 
Saturday, December 23, 2023*   Additional Paid Closing Day* 
Sunday, December 24, 2023*   Additional Paid Closing Day* 
Monday, December 25, 2023   Christmas Day  
Tuesday, December 26, 2023   Day after Christmas Day  
Wednesday, December 27, 2023   Additional Holiday 
Thursday, December 28, 2023   Additional Holiday 
Friday, December 29, 2023    Additional Holiday 
Saturday, December 30, 2023   Additional Holiday 
Sunday, December 31, 2023    Additional Holiday 
Monday, January 1, 2024   New Year’s Day  
Tuesday, January 2, 2024*   Additional Paid Closing Day* 
Wednesday, January 3, 2024*  Additional Paid Closing Day* 
 

Friday, May 24, 2024* (biennial maintenance) Additional Paid Closing Day* 
Monday, May 27, 2024   Memorial Day 
 

Wednesday, June 19, 2024   Juneteenth 
 

Three Floating Holidays – New employees are eligible for three floating holidays if start date is 
prior to September 1st, Two floating holidays if start date is prior to December 1st, One floating 
holiday if start date is prior to March 1. 

 

     Please note that all departments will be open on Labor Day, Monday, September 4 , 2023. 


